## Results of RESNET Board of Directors Electronic Ballot on Endorsing RESNET Standards Amendments Recommended the RESNET Standards Amendments Task Force

The following is the results of the electronic balloting of the RESNET Board of Directors on endorsing the RESNET Standards Amendments Task Force's recommendations on enhancing RESNET national home energy rating standards:

In Favor of Endorsing (17)

Megan Edmunds Richard Faesy

Philip Fairey

Tracy Fogelsong David Goldstein

Thomas Hamilton

**Bruce Harley** 

Michael Holtz

Mark Jansen

Joe Lstiburek

Greg Nahn

Lee O'Neal

Kelly Parker

Gayle Sampson

**Douglas Walter** 

Daran Wastchak

David Wilson

Opposed (2) Abstained (1) Not Voting (1) Eric Borsting Ben Adams Eric Werling Kathy Howard

The RESNET Board of Directors has formally endorsed the recommendations of the RESNET Standards Amendments Committee.